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[ ZEFEDNE | BmEs 043A0646 | B \ ZR0Q) [ it BT E rBIFE N & 13l it
- ZERID NIRRT AL )
*i%ﬁﬁ% TEEFOBIFOEIENDKRES TEFOHBESIEADOKRES TEEFOBIFDEIEIDKRES TREDHEBESILEODODKRES
) X 4 &S [THRALCOEM] ADKREES| 5 o [THLOLOKE] B [AORES X 4 & [ ERWOOORE [AOXEE[ . [ERHLCOES| & [ AOKES
(m) (m) (kN/m) FEBE(m) (m) (kN/m) (m) (m) (kN/m) (m) (m) (kN/m)
1 100kN/m#Ei#8 % % 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.77 161.29|3m%#B%5|0.00 ~ 1.76] 3.98 20.11|100kN/m%Z# 25 1.00{11.18 ~ 40.00 161.29|3m%#8 % 5|25.00 ~ 40.00| 3.98 20.11
Zh st 1.0013.77 ~ 11.56 100.00| Z1LI%t |1.76 ~ 11.56] 3.00 15.16 ZFh Lt 1.00f 500 ~ 11.18 100.00| ZHli4t | 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
2 100kN/m%# 25 1.00/0.00 ~ 2.32 136.19[3m% 25000 ~ 0.88| 3.62 18.29| 100kN/mM%Zi#B % 5% 1.00{13.46 ~ 26.24 136.19(3m%#E25[20.00 ~ 26.24 3.62 18.29
Fhst 1.00{2.32 ~ 10.11 100.00| #hnLI4t |0.88 ~ 10.11| 3.00 15.16 Zh st 1.00f 500 ~ 13.46 100.00| #+hLlst | 5.00 ~ 20.00( 3.00 15.16
3 100kN/ Mm% 2% 1.00/0.00 ~ 2.09 132.44|13m%# 2 5[0.00 ~ 0.30| 3.22 16.29| 100kN/m%Z#BZ % 1.00{ 13.57 ~ 24.49 132.44|3m%#8%5|20.00 ~ 24.49| 3.22 16.29
Zh st 1.00{2.09 ~ 9.88 100.00| Z1.Li4t |0.30 ~ 9.88] 3.00 15.16 ZFhList 1.00f 500 ~ 1357 100.00| #Hu4t | 5.00 ~ 20.00( 3.00 15.16
4 100kN/m%# 25 1.00/0.00 ~ 291 146.13|3m%E#B 25 ol ~ = = —[100kN/mM%Z#8 2z % 1.00{10.62 ~ 24.45 146.13|3m%E#B %D ol ~ - - -
Fhus 1.00{2.91 ~ 10.69 100.00| #hLl4t |0.00 ~ 10.69| 2.79 14.11 ZFh st 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.62 100.00f Zh st | 500 ~ 2445 2.79 14.11
5 100kN/ Mm% 2% 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.33 153.50|3m%*#25|0.00 ~ 0.39| 3.21 16.22| 100kN/m%Z#BZ % 1.00{ 1055 ~ 30.48 153.50|3m%#E % 5|25.00 ~ 30.48| 3.21 16.22
Zh st 1.0013.33 ~ 1112 100.00|] #1.LI4t |0.39 ~ 11.12] 3.00 15.16 ZFh Lt 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.55 100.00| #hust | 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
6 100kN/m%# 25 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.39 154.46|3m%i#8%5|0.00 ~ 0.53| 3.30 16.67| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00{10.71 ~ 30.40 154.46|3m%*#E % 5|25.00 ~ 30.40( 3.30 16.67
ZFh st 1.00{3.39 ~ 11.17 100.00| #+#LLi4t 053 ~ 11.17| 3.00 15.16 Zhn st 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.71 100.00| #xLLl4t | 5.00 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
7 100kN/ Mm% 2% 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.36 153.97|3m%# 2 5[0.00 ~ 0.46| 3.25 16.43| 100kN/m%i#B % 5% 1.00{10.61 ~ 30.30 153.97|3m%#8%5|25.00 ~ 30.30| 3.25 16.43
Zh st 1.00{3.36 ~ 11.15 100.00| #h1.LI4t |0.46 ~ 11.15] 3.00 15.16 FhList 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.61 100.00| #hist | 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
8 100kN/m%# 25 1.00/0.00 ~ 235 136.74|3mZ%EHB 2 5 o ~ = = —[100kN/m%ZE#Z % 1.00{ 10.66 ~ 20.00 136.74|3m%x# 825 ol ~ - - -
Zh st 1.00{2.35 ~ 10.14 100.00| ZH1LI4t |0.00 ~ 10.14] 2.81 14.21 ZFhnList 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.66 100.00| Znu4t | 5.00 ~ 20.00| 2.81 14.21
9 100kN/m%Z#8 2% 1.0010.00 ~ 1.70 126.02|3m%#%5(0.00 ~ 021| 3.15 15.94|100kN/m%i#B % 5% 1.00112.79 ~ 20.00 126.02|3m%#8 % %|20.00 ~ 20.00| 3.15 15.94
ZFhs 1.00{1.70 ~ 948 100.00| #hLl4t |0.21 ~ 9.48| 3.00 15.16 Zh st 1.00f 500 ~ 12.79 100.00| #+hist | 5.00 ~ 20.00( 3.00 15.16
10 100kN/m%# 25 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.54 157.06|3m%#8%5|0.00 ~ 1.30| 3.63 18.34| 100kN/ Mm% #8725 1.00{ 10.54 ~ 40.00 157.06|3m%#8 % 5|25.00 ~ 40.00| 3.63 18.34
Zh st 1.00{3.54 ~ 11.32 100.00| Z1LA4t |1.30 ~ 11.32] 3.00 15.16 ZFh Lt 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.54 100.00| Zhust | 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
11 100kN/m%# 25 1.00{0.00 ~ 1.18 117.78[3m% 25000 ~ 0.38] 3.29 16.65| 100kN/m%i#B %% 1.00{ 1452 ~ 20.00 117.78|3m%E#8%5|20.00 ~ 20.00( 3.29 16.65
ZFhs 1.00{1.18 ~ 8.96 100.00| #hnLI4t |0.38 ~ 8.96| 3.00 15.16 Zh st 1.00f 500 ~ 1452 100.00| #+hList | 5.00 ~ 20.00( 3.00 15.16
12 100kN/ Mm% 2% 1.00/0.00 ~ 249 138.97|3m%* B2 5 =l ~ = = —[100kN/M%Z#8 2% % 1.00{10.61 ~ 20.90 138.97|3m%E#B %5 o] ~ = = =
Zh st 1.00{2.49 ~ 10.27 100.00|] ZH1.LI4t |0.00 ~ 10.27| 2.79 14.11 ZFh Lt 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.61 100.00| Zhlust | 5.00 ~ 20.90| 2.79 14.11
13 100kN/m%# 25 1.00/0.00 ~ 2.02 131.21|3mZE#B 25 ol ~ = = —[100kN/mM%Z#8 2 % 1.00{11.18 ~ 21.90 131.21|3m%E#B %5 &l ~ - - -
Zhn st 1.00]12.02 ~ 9.80 100.00| 414t |0.00 ~ 9.80| 2.51 12.70 Zhn st 1.00f 500 ~ 11.18 100.00] ##LLl4t | 5.00 ~ 21.90| 2.51 12.70
14 100kN/ Mm% 2% 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.18 150.78|3m%# % 5[0.00 ~ 0.05| 3.03 15.30| 100kN/m%Z#BZ % 1.00{ 10.53 ~ 29.69 150.78|3m%#8 % 5| 25.00 ~ 29.69| 3.03 15.30
Zh st 1.0013.18 ~ 10.96 100.00| Zh1.LI%t |0.05 ~ 10.96] 3.00 15.16 ZFh Lt 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.53 100.00| #hist | 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
15 100kN/m%# 25 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.19 150.92(3m%#%5|0.00 ~ 0.06] 3.03 15.32| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00{ 10.53 ~ 29.69 150.92(3m%#8%%[25.00 ~ 29.69( 3.03 15.32
ZFh st 1.0013.19 ~ 1097 100.00|] #h1.Li4t |0.06 ~ 10.97| 3.00 15.16 FhList 1.001 5.00 ~ 10.53 100.00| #hlist | 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.1_6
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) X 4 &S [THRALCOEM] ADKREES| 5 o [THLOLOKE] B [AORES X 4 & [ ERWOOORE [AOXEE[ . [ERHLCOES| & [ AOKES
(m) (m) (kN/m) FEBE(m) (m) (kN/m) (m) (m) (kN/m) (m) (m) (kN/m)
16 100kN/m#Ei#8 % % 1.00/0.00 ~ 2.79 144.06|3m%*F B2 5 = ~ = = —[100kN/m#%# %% 1.00{10.76 ~ 28.30 144.06|3m%E %5 o] ~ = = =
Zh st 1.00{2.79 ~ 10.57 100.00|] Z1.LI%t |0.00 ~ 10.57] 2.91 14.71 ZFh Lt 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.76 100.00| Znu4t | 5.00 ~ 28.30| 2.91 14.71
17 100kN/m%# 25 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.04 148.42(3m%# 25000 ~ 0.36] 3.21 16.22| 100kN/mZi#B % 5% 1.00{10.77 ~ 25.80 148.42|3m%#E 2 %[25.00 ~ 25.80 3.21 16.22
Fhst 1.00{3.04 ~ 10.83 100.00| #hLl4t |0.36 ~ 10.83] 3.00 15.16 Zh st 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.77 100.00| #+hklst | 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
18 100kN/ Mm% 2% 1.00{0.00 ~ 3.31 153.12|3m%# % 5[0.00 ~ 0.44| 3.26 16.47| 100kN/mM%Z#BZ % 1.00{10.94 ~ 29.40 153.12|3m%#8 % 5|25.00 ~ 29.40| 3.26 16.47
Zh st 1.00{3.31 ~ 11.10 100.00| Z1.LI4t |0.44 ~ 11.10] 3.00 15.16 ZFhList 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.94 100.00| #Hust | 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
19 100kN/m%# 25 1.00/0.00 ~ 2.15 133.39|3m%#8%5|0.00 ~ 1.23] 3.90 19.70| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00{ 15.27 ~ 30.00 133.39(3m%#E2%[20.00 ~ 30.00( 3.90 19.70
Fhus 1.00{2.15 ~ 994 100.00| #hLlst |1.23 ~ 9.94| 3.00 15.16 ZFh st 1.00f 500 ~ 15.27 100.00f Zh L4t | 5.00 ~ 20.00f 3.00 15.16
20 100kN/ Mm% 2% 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.87 163.05|3m%# 2 5(0.00 ~ 2.30| 4.08 20.64| 100kN/m%#B %5 1.00{ 10.54 ~ 60.00 163.05|3m%#8 % 5|25.00 ~ 60.00| 4.08 20.64
Zh st 1.0013.87 ~ 11.65 100.00|] #h1LI4t |2.30 ~ 11.65| 3.00 15.16 ZFh Lt 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.54 100.00| #hust | 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
91 100kN/m%# 25 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.13 149.87|3m%x#8%5|0.00 ~ 0.96| 3.62 18.31|100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00{12.35 ~ 32.00 149.87|3m%*&%5|20.00 ~ 32.00| 3.62 18.31
ZFh st 1.00{3.13 ~ 10.91 100.00| Z#+LLi4t 096 ~ 10.91| 3.00 15.16 Zhn st 1.00f 500 ~ 1235 100.00| #xLLl4t | 5.00 ~ 20.00f 3.00 15.16
29 100kN/ Mm% 2% 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.59 158.11|13m%# 2 5[0.00 ~ 0.61| 3.35 16.94| 100kN/m%i#B % 5% 1.00/ 10.86 ~ 34.29 158.11|3m%#8%5|25.00 ~ 34.29| 3.35 16.94
Zh st 1.00/3.59 ~ 11.38 100.00| #hn.LI4t |0.61 ~ 11.38] 3.00 15.16 FhList 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.86 100.00| #hist | 5.00 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
93 100kN/m%# 25 1.00{0.00 ~ 1.74 126.74|3mZ%EHB 2 5 o ~ = = —[100kN/m%ZE#Z % 1.00{11.20 ~ 17.40 126.74|3m%E 825 ol ~ - - -
Zh st 1.00(1.74 ~ 9.53 100.00] Z1.LI4t |0.00 ~ 9.53| 2.59 13.07 ZFhnList 1.00f 500 ~ 11.20 100.00| ZHlu4t | 5.00 ~ 17.40| 2.59 13.07
24 100kN/m%Z#8 2% 1.0010.00 ~ 1.72 126.36|3m%E#B 25 -~ = - —| 100kN/m%=#8 2 5% 1.00110.63 ~ 16.50 126.36|3m%E#B %5 . ~ - - -
ZFhs 1.00{1.72 ~ 9.50 100.00] #hLl4t |0.00 ~ 950 2.46 12.41 FhList 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.63 100.00| #Hhllst | 5.00 ~ 16.50| 2.46 12.41
95 100kN/m%# 25 1.00/0.00 ~ 2.19 134.07|3m%F B2 5 o ~ = = —| 100kN/mZE 823 1.00{ 10.60 ~ 19.96 134.07|3m%EHB %5 ol ~ = = =
Zh st 1.00{2.19 ~ 9.98 100.00|] Z1Ll4t |0.00 ~ 9.98] 2.31 11.69 ZFh Lt 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.60 100.00| Znu4t | 5.00 ~ 19.96] 2.31 11.69
26 100kN/m%# 25 1.00{0.00 ~ 1.74 126.68|3m%E#B 25 -~ - = —[100kN/mM%Z#8 2 % 1.00{11.32 ~ 20.00 126.68|3m%E#B %D = Rad - - -
ZFhs 1.00(1.74 ~ 952 100.00| #hLI4t |0.00 ~ 952 250 12.61 Zh st 1.00f 500 ~ 11.32 100.00| #+hList | 5.00 ~ 20.00( 2.50 12.61
97 100kN/ Mm% 2% 1.00{0.00 ~ 2.30 135.89|3m%*F B2 5 =l ~ = = —[100kN/M%Z#8 2% % 1.00{ 10.53 ~ 20.00 135.89|3m%E#B %5 o] ~ = = =
Zh st 1.00{2.30 ~ 10.09 100.00| ZH1.L14t |0.00 ~ 10.09] 2.70 13.66 ZFh Lt 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.53 100.00| ZHu4t | 5.00 ~ 20.00f 2.70 13.66
28 100kN/m%# 25 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.33 153.38[3m% 825|000 ~ 0.23| 3.13 15.82| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00{ 10.59 ~ 29.86 153.38(3m%#E2%[25.00 ~ 29.86 3.13 15.82
Zhn st 1.0013.33 ~ 11.11 100.00| #+#LLi4t [0.23 ~ 11.11| 3.00 15.16 Zhn st 1.00f 5.00 ~ 10.59 100.00| #xLLl4t | 5.00 ~ 25.00f 3.00 15.16
29 100kN/ Mm% 2% 1.00{0.00 ~ 248 138.80|3m%*#EZ5(0.00 ~ 091| 3.64 18.40| 100kN/m%Z#BZ % 1.00{ 13.69 ~ 28.65 138.80|3m%#8 % 5|20.00 ~ 28.65| 3.64 18.40
Zh st 1.00/2.48 ~ 10.26 100.00| Zh1.LI%t |0.91 ~ 10.26] 3.00 15.16 ZFh Lt 1.00f 500 ~ 13.69 100.00| #hust | 5.00 ~ 20.00| 3.00 15.16
30 100kN/m%# 25 1.00{0.00 ~ 2.10 132.60(3m%# 25000 ~ 098] 3.71 18.78| 100kN/ Mm% %5 1.00{ 14.60 ~ 27.37 132.60(3m%#8%%[20.00 ~ 27.37| 3.71 18.78
ZFh st 1.0012.10 ~ 9.89 100.00| #h1.LI4t |0.98 ~ 9.89| 3.00 15.16 FhList 1.00] 5.00 ~ 14.60 100.00| #hlist | 5.00 ~ 20.00f 3.00 15.1_6
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31 100kN/mM##B % % 1.00{0.00 ~ 2.90 146.02(3m%E# 2 5(0.00 ~ 0.69| 3.44 17.41[100kN/m%Z#BZ 5 1.00|11.94 ~ 2744 146.02(3m%E# 2 5[20.00 ~ 27.44( 344 17.41
st 1.002.90 ~ 10.69 100.00f Zh st 069 ~ 10.69| 3.00 15.16 s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 11.94 100.00f Z1 Llst | 500 ~ 20.00( 3.00 15.16
39 100kN/M#ZH#BZ % 1.00{0.00 ~ 2.88 145.60|3m%#8%%[0.00 ~ 053] 3.32 16.80[ 100kN/mM%#BZ % 1.00{ 11.22 ~ 25.04 145.60|3m% % %|25.00 ~ 25.04| 3.32 16.80
Zzh st 1.00]2.88 ~ 10.66 100.00| £ List 053 ~ 10.66] 3.00 15.16 ZhnLst 1.00] 5.00 ~ 11.22 100.00] Zh1l4t | 500 ~ 25.00| 3.00 15.16
33 100kN/mM##8 2% 1.00{0.00 ~ 2.74 143.27|3m%EEZ D ol ~ = = —| 100kN/mM%E#B 25 1.00{10.81 ~ 23.00 143.273m%E X % =1 ~ = = =
Zhn st 1.00]2.74 ~ 10.53 100.00f 21 L4t |0.00 ~ 1053| 2.86 14.46 s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.81 100.00f ZhLlst | 500 ~ 23.00[ 2.86 14.46
34 100kN/M#Z#BZ % 1.00{0.00 ~ 2.27 135.27|3m%#8% %000 ~ 0.22| 3.16 15.95[100kN/m%#B 2% 1.00{ 12.82 ~ 24.00 135.27|3m%# % %|20.00 ~ 24.00| 3.16 15.95
Zzh st 1.00]2.27 ~ 10.05 100.00| £HList 022 ~ 10.05] 3.00 15.16 st 1.00] 5.00 ~ 12.82 100.00] Zh1 l4t | 500 ~ 20.00] 3.00 15.16
35 100kN/m#z#%2%| 1.00/0.00 ~ 3.03 148.23[3m%#8% %/0.00 ~ 040| 3.23 16.35| 100kN/m##8%5%| 1.00[/1085 ~ 25.78 148.23|3m%#B% %[25.00 ~ 25.78( 3.23 16.35
st 1.00/3.03 ~ 10.82 100.00f ZHh st 040 ~ 10.82] 3.00 15.16 s 1.00] 5.00 ~ 10.85 100.00f ZhList | 500 ~ 25.00( 3.00 15.16
100kN/M%#B% % ~ ImERBZ D ~ 100kN/m%#8 % % ~ ImEBZD ~
ZThLlst ~ ZHLSE ~ Zn st ~ KT O0)) ~
100kN/mM%EH#BZ % ~ ImEFEZD ~ 100kN/mM##B 2% ~ ImEEZD ~
Zh Lot ~ Zh LS ~ Zh s ~ ZhLlst ~
100kN/M%#B% % ~ ImERBAD ~ 100kN/m%# %% ~ ImERBZD ~
ZThLlst ~ ZHLS ~ ZH s ~ T %0)) ~
100kN/mM#E#BZ % ~ ImEFEZD ~ 100kN/mM##8 2% ~ ImEEZD ~
zh st ~ Zhn s ~ s ~ zh st ~
100kN/M%#B% % ~ ImEBZRD ~ 100kN/mM##8Z 5% ~ 3mEBZD ~
Zh LS ~ ZHLS ~ ZH S ~ LSt ~
100kN/mM%#B % % ~ ImEHBAD ~ 100kN/m%#8Z % ~ ImEZD ~
Zzh st ~ zh st ~ s ~ Zzh st ~
100kN/mM%E#EZ % ~ ImEFHEZD ~ 100kN/mM%#EZ % ~ ImEERD ~
Zh LS ~ ZHLS ~ Zh s ~ LSt ~
100kN/M%#B% % ~ ImEHBAD ~ 100kN/m%#8Z % ~ ImEBZD ~
ThLlst ~ FHLS ~ T IO0)) ~ T O0)) ~
100kN/mM%E{EZ % ~ ImEFHEZD ~ 100kN/mM%#EZ % ~ ImEBRD ~
Zh LS ~ ZHLS ~ Zh s ~ Lot ~
100kN/mM%#B% % ~ IMERBZ D ~ 100kN/m%#8 % 5% ~ ImEBZD ~
Lot ~ Zh LS ~ Zh s ~ ZhLlst ~
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